Headquarters

Region 1

Region 2

Region 3

Region 4

Region 5

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Volunteer Coordinators

Deborah Moore (703) 358-2386
Deborah Moore@fws.gov

Fax: (703) 358-2517

US Fish and Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 634
Arlington, VA 22203

Eric Anderson (360) 887-4106
Eric_Anderson@fws.gov

Fax: (360) 887-4109

US Fish and Wildlife Service
Ridgefield National Wildlife Refuge
28908 NW Main Avenue

PO Box 457

Ridgefield, Washington 98642-0457

Juli Niemann (505) 248-6635
Juli_Niemann@fws.gov

Fax: (505) 248-6874

US Fish and Wildlife Service
500 Gold SW, Rm 4504

P.O. Box 1306

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Ann Marie Chapman (612) 713-5463
Annmarie Chapman@fws.gov

Fax: (612) 713-5287

US Fish and Wildlife Service

5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990
Bloomington, MN 55437-1458

Sallie Gentry (404) 679-7293
Sallie_Gentry@fws.gov

Fax: (404) 679-7285

US Fish and Wildlife Service

1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 420
Atlanta, GA 30345

Sandy Perchetti (609) 652-1665
Sandy Perchette@fws.qgov

Fax: (609) 652-1474

US Fish and Wildlife Service
800 Great Creek Road

PO Box 72

Oceanville, NJ 08231
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Region 6 Diane Emmons (303) 236-4392
Diane_ Emmons@fws.gov
Fax: (303) 236-4792
US Fish and Wildlife Service
Division of Education and Visitor Services
134 Union Blvd., Suite 600
Lakewood, CO 80228

Region 7 Kristen Gilbert (907) 786-3391
Kristen Gilbert@fws.gov
US Fish and Wildlife Service
Visitor Services
1011 E. Tudor, ms 235
Anchorage, AK 99503

Region 8
Derek Carr (916) 414-6681
Derek Carr@fws.gov
Fax: (916) 414-6497
US Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Suite W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
National .
Conservation L_mda Shook (304) 876-7421
Training Linda_Shook@fws.gov
Center Fax: (304) 876-7297

US Fish and Wildlife Service

National Training Conservation Center
Human Resources

698 Conservation Way
Shepherdstown, WV 25443



